

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4956/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2003 in FAO No. 5018/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajvinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though the respondent No. 1 is served no one
has entered appearance on his behalf. Having
regard to the facts of the case the matter is
adjourned by two weeks'.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master